controlling diseases of animal origin (zoonosis) and boosting the gross domestic product (GDP) 

of the country. This product, will cost N200/gel to be produced, and will be sold at N500/gel, 

Thus, having a a minimum profit margin of N300/gel. The proposed budget for this investment 

is: One hundred and forty one million, two hundred and fifty one thousand naira (N141, 

251,000.00) only. It is expected that this investment will have a market potential yield of an 

annual conservative estimated turnover of Thirty three million, six hundred thousand naira 

(N33.600. 000.00) only. 

1. Production plan: 

This planning process, procurement and establishment of the ShamacureR production and